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Words from the Woods! 

Tuesday 24th July 2018 
 

Dear parents, 
 
What a fantastic year we have had. I am very pleased at how hard our children and 

staff have worked. Everyone should be very proud of 
themselves!  
 
We finished off our year with a fantastic performance of 
Pirates and The Curry Bean by KS2. There was laughter 
all round. Well done!  
 
Every class has been involved in lots of exciting 
opportunities and adventures over the course of this 
academic year, ranging from water sports, community 
events to activities in the local woods.  
 
Yesterday saw Class 1 having a tea party in the woods, 

Class 3 enjoying sports and Class 2 and 4 having the paddling pool out and enjoying 
a good old fashioned water fight – staff included!! 
 
A lovely memory for myself and I am sure for many 
pupils, was taking the whole school to Cotswold 
Wildlife Park. The children had such a lovely time 
wandering around the park, having a picnic on the 
field and buying memorabilia from the shop. Whilst 
the older children went for fridge magnets and 
cuddly toys, the younger ones went for the slime!! 
 
I continue to have visitors and prospective parents 
comment on how lovely our school is and that it 
seems like ‘one big happy family’. This is all thanks 
to our pupils and you as parents and the support you give us. The PTA do a fantastic 
job in not only raising money but bringing families together. 
 
I would like to take this opportunity on behalf of myself and the staff to wish you all 
a fantastic summer holiday. Fingers crossed that this lovely weather continues – 
maybe a few degrees cooler! 
 
See you all on Thursday 6th September 2018. 

 
Kind regards,   
Mrs D Groom 
Headteacher 

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

5.9.18, 2.1.19, 23.4.19 

3.6.19, 24.7.19 

 

Open                          Close  
 
Autumn Term 2018 
Thu 6.9.18            Fri 19.10.18 

Mon 29.10.18  Wed 19.12.18 

 

Spring Term 2019 

Thu 3.1.19            Fri 15.2.19 

Mon 25.2.19        Fri 5.4.19 

 

Summer Term 2019 

Wed 24.4.19        Fri 24. 5. 19 

Tue 4.6.19             Tue 23.7.19 

 

 


